

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 89 OF 2014
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 480 OF 2014**

Shrikrishnanand A. Velinker ...Plaintiff
Versus
Smt. Kamalini A. Velinker & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Gaurang Mehta, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Aloukik Pai, i/b Bina Pai, for the Defendant No. 1.
Mr. Aloukik Pai, i/b N. N. Thakkar, for the Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 2nd February 2015

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. In the cause title of order dated 7th January 2015, Testamentary Suit No. 28 of 2014 shall be corrected to read "Testamentary Suit No. 89 of 2014".
3. Affidavit of the Plaintiff to be filed and served on or before 16th February 2015. In the meantime, the Defendants will give

inspection of the documents that are referred to and relied on in the affidavits in support of the Caveats.

4. List the matter on 18th February 2015 for admission and denial of the Plaintiff's documents.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)