

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 89 OF 2014

SHRIKRISHNANAND ARVIND VELINKER

....Petitioner.

V/S

KAMALINI ARVIND VELINKER

....Respondent.

Ms. Nikita Menon i/by Dipal Sanjanwal Mehta for Plaintiff

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 17th July, 2015

P.C. :

Standover to 26.08.2015.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)