

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 89 OF 2014

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 480 OF 2014

Shrikrishnanand Arvind VelinkerPETITIONER

V/S

Kamalini Arvind VelinkerRESPONDENT

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Akshay Pai for the Defendant No. 1

Adv. Riya Sharma i/b Neuty Thakkar for the Defendant No. 2 &
3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)