

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 89 OF 2014
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 480 OF 2014

Shrikrishnanand Arvind Velinker

...Plaintiff

Versus

Kamalini Arvind Velinker

...Defendant

Mr. A. R. Pai i/b Bina R. Pai for Defendant No. 1.
Mr. Rishabh Shonbhog i/b Neuty Thakkar for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.
Mr. Jani i/b Vigil Juris for Plaintiff/Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 10th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. For recording of evidence, Advocate Vikrant Parashurami is appointed as Court Commissioner.
2. The preliminary meeting with the Court Commissioner to be held on 19th December, 2025 and thereafter, dates for meetings to be fixed as per mutual convenience of the parties. The cross-examination of P.W.-1 to be completed on or before 30th January, 2026.
3. Stand over to **2nd February, 2026** (directions).
4. The costs of the Commissioner and the administrative charges to be borne equally by the parties.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]