

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.89 OF 2014**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.480 OF 2014**

Shrikrishnanand Arvind Velinker

...Plaintiff/  
Petitioner

**Versus**

Kamalini Arvind Velinker and Others

...Defendants/  
Respondents

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Date: 2026.02.02  
19:10:48 +0530

---

*Mr. Anosh Sequeira i/b. Vigil Juris, for the Plaintiff/Petitioner*  
*Mr. Rajendra Pai a/w. Mr. Rishabh Shanbhag, Ms. Priyanka R., Ms. Rashmi*  
*Nikam and Ms. Prajakta Shringarpure, for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 02, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
2. Considering that the Section 65B Certificate is required to be marked in evidence, the Court Commissioner is requested to defer the proceedings beyond 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**