

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 89 OF 2014**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 480 OF 2014**

Shrikrishnanand Arvind Velinker ... Plaintiff.

**Versus**

Kamalini Arvind Velinker ... Defendant.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv. Anosh S. i/by Vigil Juris for the Plaintiff.*  
*Adv. Bina Pai a/w. Siddhi Bhosale for Defendant No.1.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 01, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Caveator seeks time to file additional affidavit-in-reply. The additional affidavit-in-reply to be filed on or before 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
2. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**